3. Sd/-Marpuri 
Rangappa 

4. LTI Marpuri 
Venkatappa 

5. 
Peddapa 

caste 

15. Narayana Rao son of Kadam JeevajiRao, employee, Marati by caste 
Do.dDOmmalapai 

hereby jointly execute this sale deed as follows. 

We have received an amount of Rs.3274-8-0 Rupees Three Thousand Two Hundred 

and Seventy Four and eight anas from you for our necessities. In consideration of the 

said sale amount we have sold the below mentioned schedule property to you and 

handed over the possession of the same to you. Henceforth you shall enjoy the below 

mentioned report by paying necessary Siracr kists.